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NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

"\ 5 (REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcCTs 1929)

/ WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To Tae DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
> Charleston, W. Va.

J.W.Roberts. R.E.Pepper.
= COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
—FIesent.Hill, Wood Co,W.Va Petroleum. i.Va.
""""“""“"""""-"""""X'D-Q—I;-E-;-S- --------------------------------------------------------- COMPLETE ADDRESS

PROPOSED LOCATION

e oo e oot jalker B

.................. : County

Well No. 2.

ADDRESS

J.V.Roberts Tabim

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated AE.I:..?(Sth
.......................... 1954, made by.._....'.J_e_.-?f.-.;ﬁQp.Q.l.'.'ﬁc.S,.-... , to
Eidm e , and recorded on the..... 2'7J('hday
o o - - - , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
é; Book. 209 e s e Trensfered to R.E.Pepper,Petroleum.¥.Vs.
~ The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well

to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will ecause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above'

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address.............. day-.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
---------------- Eppes)

STREET

St T 01/05/2024

CITY OR TOWN

Address
of
‘Well Operator

Petroleum., W.Vs.
STATE
*Section 3 ..... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit recitin% the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto y the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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November 22, 1954

Mre Je WO Roberts
Pleasant ¥ill, W. Vae

Dear Sir:

A notice of a proposed location of oil
or gas well Hoe 2 on the J. W. Roberts Parm, Walker
District, Wood County, has been received from.
R. E. Peppor, Petroleum, West Virginia., 4 cogy of
this notice with an attached map should have Lieen
maliled you by the well operators

If, from the location of the above proposed
well, it 1s appnrent that yourinterests are not
properly protected, you should file your objection
on or before Decerber 2, 1934,

Very truly yours,

Chiof of Department of lines.
NPR:g

01/05/2024
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Mu{mm@w N. P. RHINEHART
ﬁe)pa@mmm: of WMines i

Uhenlpston ‘IIIIIIII'

November 23, 1934

Mr. R. E. Pepper
Petroleum, W. Va.

Dear Sir:

We are unable to deliver a notice of
your intention to drill Well No. 2 on the J. W. Roberts
Farm, Walker District, Wood County because the
address given for Mr, J. W. Roberts, Pleasant Hill,
West Virginia is not correct.

Will you please ascertain the
correct post office address and advise us as soon
as possible?

Very truly yours,

oy @ Rhuinthodt

Chief of Department of Mines.

01/05/2024







December 6, 19354

Mirs Re Es P epper
Petroleum, V, Va,
Dear Sir:

Your notice of proposed well location
loe 2 on the J. W, Hoberts Farm was received

o objections have been filed in the
ten=day period subsequent to our receipt of your
notice, Drilling permit is hereby issued and
enclosed,

Just as soon as the well is completed,
please fill out the enclosed blanks and return
same to this office in duplicate,

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Hines,
NPRig
encl

01/05/2024
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ﬁhltrnf nmm N. P. RHINEHART
Eaeq@aaﬂmmmnmk IUE ﬂi{iﬁlgz@ CHIEF
Uherlpston J. E. MORRIS

CHIEF CLERK

April 18, 1935

Mre Re E. Pepper
Petroéeum, We Vao
Dear Sir:

Please send us the date sheets No. 1
and 2 for your Well No. 2 on the J. W. Foberts Farm,
Walker Distriet, Wood County. Permit number Woo-33.

May we have this information by return
mail as it is due to be filed as soon as the work
of drilling is completed.

Very truly yours,
Chlef'of Department of Mines.
NPR:g

encl

Plotlbr s/ e dee 77 7
‘o4 %4,721/ 5 % eh 5 .
oy i s
oAk

01/05/2024






e i S

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

on the — J. W, Roberts, Farm
34 Pleasant Hill, .Woed County W. Va,’

containing: acres. Location -

— Walker District, in-ood County, West Virginia

The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by
and surface
of ___address, and the mineral rights are owned by

J. W. Roberts, Waverly, W. Va.
of

The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit

Wo0o=33
No : issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division
December, 6. 1934,
193
Spirit
Elevation of surface at top of well, Barometric.

The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.

10 feet1lQ inch casingfor conduetaod conductor.
= 300 feet 8 inch  size, csg. 1187 feet D=3=16 sized csg.

feet size, csg feet sized csg.
feet size, csg. feet. sized csg.
packer of size, set at
x packer of8Y t0 S5=3=16 size, set at1187 ft,
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
Coal was encountered at none feet, thick ness inches, and at
feet; thickness inches; and at feet; thickness inches.

Liners were used as follows: (Give details)

Date. NOV. 5. 1955 ;

Waldschmidt Oii Co., 01/05/2024
. Approved O
sy Re E. Pepper, Share Holder,

0\ (TITLE)

L& Gerfs—
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Waldschmidt 0il Co. -

\Jr)h»\

----- Compeny COMPLETION DATA SHEET
Parkersburg_. We Vae Address No. 2
WaiNe. 8. v EVERMATION ERSne
Name Colar Character o(r)i%Vg::r Top Bottom Thickness g:;tlll Remarks
Little Cow Run 1080 1105 ap
Big Cow Run, 1180 1290 110
Gas Sand 1415 15568 140
White Slate 1555 1615 60
Black Slate 1615 1655 40
Salt Sand 1655 1685 30
Break 1685 F A8l 26
Maxon 1711 1742 31
shot
Well was not shot at.. Not. shot feet; well was shot at. feet.
Salt 1660 salt
Piresh water at ... .............. feet; fresh water at feet.
il 0 ducing
Well was hole.
dry

No’trember 5y 1955 .

/'r. 2
1

/ NaTE

~_ Date

RN

(&1443

Lol 48

Approved Waldschmidt 0il Co.

R. @wnePepper,

Allf&)ttdm fhrmatlons must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be record

thefr proper leoglcal names in the district as well as any local names commonly used lw for %
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Ritchie County,this 20th dsy of November.I934. y —~ - )
; g ¥ /a/)i,éﬁ 2777 P o

PLAT of the preposed locstion of %Well No 2,of R.E.Pepper,of FPetroleum.
ii.Ve,on the J. i.Roberts Farqponsisting of 34 icres,loceted in e lker
District. ¥ood Co, i.Ve.
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I,the undersigned,hereby certify thset this ksp is correct snd shows
#11 the informstion to the best of my knowledge snd belee f,recuired
by the oil snd ges section of the lining Lews of iest Virginis.

Lngineeé. //g

tcknowledged before me & Notery Public for

Notery Pullic

Ny commission expires on the
9tk dsy of Nerch.If37.

Woo -33

01/05/2024
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